

Houck, Remsberg, Virts, Hess, Blades, Wise, Bullock, Dembowski, Kosakowski, Mrozinski, Silk, Walters, Antonelli, Behounek, Cassady, McCourt, Ray, Acker, Buffington Kircher, O'Malley, Palmisano, Abramson (J.), Abramson (M.), Alpert, Epstein, Young, Cardin, Monfred, Friedman (S. J.), Resnick, Siegel, Stark, Baumann, Baynes, Corrigan, McGuirk, Murphy, Wheatley, Dillon, Grumbacher, Huyett, Spence, Tingle, Anderson, Cook (E. P.), Whalen, Miller, Moore, Beall, Cook (N. S.), Evans, Reed, See, Williams, Dulany, Magin, Hale, Hanna, Caldwell, Long (J. J.), Lowe (H. W.), White, Bray, Glotfelty, Groves. Total—111

INTRODUCTION OF BILL

House Bill No. 4—By Delegate Stone:

AN ACT to add new Sections 166B through 166J to Article 33 of the Annotated Code of Maryland (1965 Supplement), title "Elections," subtitle "House of Representatives," to follow immediately after Section 166A thereof, to provide for the boundaries of the districts in the State from which representatives in the U. S. Congress from Maryland are elected for the elections to be held in the State in 1966 and to provide for the automatic expiration of this Act.

Read the first time and referred to the Rules Committee.

REPORT OF STANDING COMMITTEE

Mr. Staten, from the Ways and Means Committee, reported favorably, with amendments:

House Bill No. 3—By the Speaker:

Subject: "REVENUE AND TAXES," subtitle "INCOME TAX."

Amendments to House Bill No. 3

By the Committee:

Amendment No. 1—In line 7 of the title of the printed bill, after the word "imposition" delete "," and insert in lieu thereof "and" and in line 8 therein below after "tion" delete ", and distribution."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 2—In Section 323A(a) on line 5, page 1 of the printed bill, after the word "levy" delete the word "and" and insert "," and after the word "impose" insert "and collect."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 3—In line 8 of Section 323A(a), page 1 of the printed bill, after the word "provided." insert the following: "In any Charter County such ordinance or resolution may be adopted at any time, any law to the contrary notwithstanding."

Read and adopted.

Amendment No. 4—Delete all of lines 9, 10, 11 and 12 on page 1 of the printed bill and on page 2 of the printed bill in line 13 delete "of the particular political subdivision; and said" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "(b) Said."

Read and adopted.